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February 1, 1942

CERTIFIED MATL
RETURE RECELP

REQUESTED

California Coastal Comaission
£31 Howard Street
San Francisco, Californfa 941085

Attention: iis, Hari Zottdiensr Re: California Coastal Commission
Consistency Review of Exploration
Plan-«005~P 0443 Nos, 1-5;
Chevron U.S.A. Inc., Operator

Gentlomen:

With the California Coastal Management Program (CCMP)Y having becaorme effactive

on August 31, 1978, any plan submitted to the Secretary of the Interior for

the exploration or develaopment of a lease in the DCS and which may significantly
affect any land or water use of California's coastal zone must have sttached

to it a certification that each activity complies with the CCHP and will be
carried out in a manner consistent with the CCMP, This required consistency
certification appears as Section Z.n. an page ?-18 of the Environmental

Report acconpanying the subject Exploration Plan,

For the purpose of initiating the coasistency review process, we have enclosed
with this letter a "Public Information™ copy of said Exploration Plan and
accompanying Enviromsental Report (Exploration) as submitted to the Hinerals
HManagemsent Service by Chavron U,S,A. Inc,. on February 1, 1982, He will he
farwarding a 1ist of the State aad local agencies to which we are now directly
supplying the documents for the sake of exppdienry, along with a sample cover
1etfel". '

The Ue S . 0ffice of Coastal Zone Management and the Go}brnor's Office of

Planning and Research will also be provided with copies of these documents, He
are also enclos1nq a copy'of Chevron U.S.A. Inc.'s "01i1 Spill and Emergency
Contingency Plan for Santa #aria Basin OCS Leases.® g

' It has been determinnd that this submission is complete and meets the raquire-

ments of 30 CFR 250,34, As such, the 30-day processing time mandated by the
OCS Lands Act Amendments has begun. Please commence your review upon receipt

- of this letter and the enclosed documents. Bue to the 30-~day time restraint,

only those comments received here by Hafch—s 1982 can be used in the prepara-
tion of our Environmental Assessment, \ﬂ\



http:REQUF.STf.ll

The biological stipulation was invoked on this lease due to the presence of
nard bottom areas. Since the operation propnsed by this plan will not impact
these hard bottom areas, no hiological survey was required,

In addition, the fisharies training program required by lease stisulation
Ho. 3 has peen approved and 1s available for viewing in our office,

should you have any questions reqarding the requirements of this lettar or
the subpitted docurents, please contract Hessrs. Andy Clifton or Susan Lee of
this offica at {213) 688.2846,

Sincerely yours,

. Segnd. by H. T. Cypher

Orig.
He To Cypher

Baputy Hanager

Field Operations, Pacific OCS Raegion

Fncliosures

ce: FILE: 0OCS-P 0443, POE
Cit, Chron
o Chron
o Supv, Env. Unit
ZSupv. Cper. Unit

SVLee/fjj, Uisk 4, Doc, 32




NOTED . cpyproy

August 13, 1942
156G
California Coasztal Cownission

631 Howaro Strect
San Franciscs, TH 4105

]
o
e

Attentfon: #s. Hari Gottdiener Status of ECxploration Plan -

s{.-d"'t U(*'] fios. !"3’

O05-P 0452 Hos. 1-1, an
CQ,‘ Owdu NUh. j '

chevron HeS.A. Iﬂc., \paratar

Gaentlemon:

is letier is written in accordance with our practice of sotifying the
California Coastal Commission whenover changes to approved expleration plang
are proposcd.

Chevron UsS.A. Inc. has proposed a cnause of lecatioen (frow = 715,585 & and

Ye 3,820,356 w to X= 715,275 w and Y= 3,820,551 m, UTH Zone 1€ TD unchanged)

and change of drilling vessel (from the Zapata Concord, a sesisubmers ih?v. to
the Glemar Coral Sea, & drillship) for GCS-P 0451 Ho. i. The wove is approxis-
mately 1,000 feet west of the original location, fartner away frowm dtate waters.
Proximity to shipping lanes is not involved. The well will be straight-isle,

and the drilling program for this lease has not been significantly changed.

He feel that potential envircomsental fmpacts resulting from this project, even
with the vessel change, have been adegquately addyessed in Chevron's Lnviromental
Report and our Environment:1 Assessment.

Chevron Ya%.A. Inc. expocts to commence drilling operations in early Septesber.
The fnftial well on CCS-P 0457 was granted consistency on July 14, 1882 and,

as in the past, minor changes of this type should not necessitete further
consistency revicu.

Sincerely yours,

(Orig. Sgd.) MAURICE V. ADAS
{%4,/ He Ta Cypher
Deputy Minerals Manager
field Operations, Pacific GCS Regien

cc: File: OCS-P 0451 POE Corres.
Chron

Supv. Operations Unit s ThIS COPY for.
Supv. Enviromsental Unit FO:ELee:rd (Disk 1D)
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July 29, 1982 C 4 T
150 o Y
Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
P, 0. Box 8000
Concord, CA 94524 WOTED - CLIFTON

-P 0!

w
=
o

Attention: Mr. Bradley J. Le Du Re: 0OC 1 Ne. 1

Gentlemen:

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.'s proposed change of location (from X= 715,555 m and

Y= 3,820,396 m to A= 715,275 m and Y= 3,820,551 m, UTM Zone 10; TD unchanged)
and change of drilling vessel (from the Zapata Concord to the Glomar Coral Sea)
for 0CS-P 0451 Ho. 1, as detailed on letters dated July 16, 1982 and July 13,
1982, respectively, is hereby approved with the following conditions:

1. The anchor pattern submitted with cover letter dated July 21, 1982
requires some minor modification. The anchor shown with an approximately
southeast bearing and Tabelled "#7" appears to be within impact range of a
rocky outcrop. (Plat with anchor marked is enclosed.) Shortening of the
anchor Tine may be a solution.

2. Onsite disposal of drilling mud is not acceptable because of the
proximity to hard bottom areas. Washed cuttings may be disposed of onsite,
however.

(We are awaiting the drilling mud storage capacity for the Coral Sea.)

3. The conditions we placed on the approval of the Exploration Plan for
0CS-P 0451/0452/0453 apply to this relocation and all future wells.

Sincerely yours,

2

J it

Jé\/ H. T. Cypher
) Deputy Minerals Manager
Field Operations, Pacific OCS Region

cc: Dist. Supervisor, Ventura Chron
Files: 0CS-P 0451 POE Corres. MM
0CS-P 0451 No. 1 Supv. Enviromental Unit

Supv. Operations Unit

FO:ELee:rd (Disk 1C) \




Ine AFD for the well =111 be reviewed upogs subsvittal to our Ventura Uistrict
affice,

stucerely yours,

naway. #
mas \N ¢ pu 2
(orig. 520 Th°

Thomas 5. Dunawvay
Reyional Ssperviser
Fiets Gpartiens 07¥ice

ccr  FILES: QCS-P ud4h #4
GCS~P Udh1 #2
Chron 5
0s,v
&4
pv Ops

FUOOELep:Tjjedisk 15:00¢.37:11-16-8
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150 Hovember 30, 1983 ?

ARCO Exploration Company
C P07 Box 8540 TR
Denver, Colorado 80217

Attention: Hr. Kelith A. Shone Re: Leage QOS=-P (0437 vell Mol 1

Gentlemen:

The changes of location and drilling rig for OCS-P 0437 Vell No. 1, as
detailed in ARCO letters dated Wovember 17 and 21, 1983, are hereby approved.

Original (POR approved 11/12/82) Fevised
Coordinates: X = 705,531 m X = 706,065 m
UTH Zone 10 Y = 3,835,402 m Y = 3,835,992 m

(designated. OCS~P 0437 to. 2 in POR)

Rig:s Diamond M General Darond ¥ Falcon
semisubnersible gepisuvbmersible

Sincerely vours,

(Crlg. Sgd.) Thomas W. Dunawsz

Thomas V. Dunaway
Regional Supervisor
Field Operations Office

cc: PFiles: OCS-~P 0437, POE Corres.
OCS-P 0437, VWell YHo. 1
Chron
RM
Supv. Opse. Unit<ﬁ5ﬂﬂm This copy for
LE&O~--Supv. Env. Ops.

FOO: FLee:jam: 11/30/83 x6672, Disk 1.C(2)
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NOTED:LE] y EDDIE

150 doveuber 17, 1943

Chevean ii.5,4, inc,
P, dox 2

Concard, Ca  udbhpé

Attention: e, dradley o, Ledu de: O0H-P {450 wall Ho, 4
UCS=P U451 well Ko, 2

Gent beaen:

[he cnan

J Auves

ver 2, 1983 letter apre nereby appraved:

Orfyinal (POE, approved 2/197u2) Aevised
Coordinates: &= T0%,234 L= 706,843 »
UTH Zone 190) Y= 3,819,510 & ¥ = 3,818,727 =
Vassal: Zapeta Concord, dismond # £agle,
sestsubmersinle serisubmarsille

{hevron's Uctober 37, 1983 proposal to directiomally drill O05-P 0451

€5 af location ana vessel proposed by Chavron for (0S<F 01450 4p,

in

from a surface Tocation gn OC5-f D457 fusieyg the semisuhsersible fapata Concerd,

prasently drilling UCS-F 4452 8o. 3 which wi11 de sidetracked Bpon coapletion
: J i i

of testing: is also approved,

MIth respect to wells drilled from one lesse into another, Lhe MMS hes no

ehjection to an operator tasting ia both of its leases. However, should 11 be
nacessary in the future to make a determination as te whether tha lessees/operas-

tor have been prompt and afficifent ir the axploration of & particular lease,

2.9, 10 connection with o suspension of sgerations request, the surface loca-
tion lease in such a dual-lease exploratary venture #1111 not be considered to

have been explored i ao other well has been dpilled thereon. In addition,
only the bottoeshole lecation lease will be considered when determining produci~

bility.
Surface Aottomhole
Coordingtes: X = 716,453 & L= 715,860 i
V = 3,819,299 m ¥ = 3 .819,100

SO
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